PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3724425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. TERENCE WILLIAM RILEY	10/02/2014
MR. SEAN JAMES RILEY	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1196501 ONTARIO INC.	
Street Address:	460 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, UNIT 5	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4S 7L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14396183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (226)353-3005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-746-6732
Email: aa@asquithco.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY ASQUITH

Address Line 1: #28 - 461 COLUMBIA STREET WEST
Address Line 4: WATERLOO, CANADA N2T 2P5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368-51US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY ASQUITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Asquith/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=001_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037654 FRAME: 0381

503677789

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT

and:

We.

RILEY, Terence William

of

PO Box 157. 39 Victoria Street East Princeton, Ontario

N0J 1V0 Canada

RILEY, Sean James 4626 Ethel Road Burlington, Ontario L7M 0G7 Canada

declare that we are the owners of assignable and transferable rights in the invention entitled: IMPACT ABSORBING DASHERBOARD

as fully described and claimed in the specification attached to our accompanying patent application, Serial No: (not yet known) derived from PCT/CA2013/000397 and for a consideration worth at least one dollar respectively to each of us, the consideration having been paid and received in full leaving no portion whatsoever of the consideration now outstanding, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all assignable and transferable rights and interests in and to the invention, and all corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to:

1196501 ONTARIO INC. 460 Industrial Avenue, Unit 5 Woodstock, Ontario N4S 7L1 Canada

Signatures:

Tererice William Riley

Date:

Date:

Sean James Riley

PATENT REEL: 037654 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 02/03/2016